


/eve

Interred 1§ T=r. 19R0
N 13 201 Ft JcKinley

ﬁ Cptors DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

S

CARL R H. MARK
C=metery Supsrintendent DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
/| SECTION A — )
v | NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 7740 00501 15 11 49
-l DAY MONTH  YEAR
NAME - NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE |RELIGION
UNKNOWNX~-0O00587 aQ O| &
CEMETERY TFLOT  |ROW | GRAVE DISPOSTTION OF REMAINS
LEYTE NO 1L P I 84908 ald® 80
CODE DIST, CTR.

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT DF XIN

NAME AMD ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

FT. MC KINLEY CEMETERY

MAN (LA, PHILIPPINE ISLAES_——&L

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

(BY ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION)

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE _|DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
X-587 11 Fed 1950
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
L] rEmams UNKNOWN GERARD A BRICK
[ marker Embalmer NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Shelter Half Sieletal

.| OYHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

X -~ 2255 Maus.

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

‘|pate___ 11 Feb 50 BY

GERARD A BRICK

CASKET SEALED BY

GERARD 4 BRICK

EMBALMER (Sxﬂnaturg E !

GERARD & BRICK

VZz s

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

DATE 1]l Feb _50 “MWQND H TMGI.L&Y. Sgt le m

L. W, RICHARDSON, M/Sgt. RA .

and that the report above is correct,

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducied and accomplished under my immediate supervision

-

oy
' ‘-n.t/.,u"_}_/\\..

L. W. RICHARDSON, M/Sgt., RA --

e

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

REMA INS ARE UNIDENT IFIABLE.

QMC FORM
REV 11 FEA A}

1194

Lol

o
L




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1, SHIPPED

FROM
AGRS MAUSOLEUM

™ US WILITARY CEMETERY

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

TRUCK
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE QOF RECEIVER * | A
E - FEB 1|5"%50
2. SHIPPER
FROM 0

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGMATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4, SHIPPED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANGE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGMATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED

FROM 0

KIND OF COMVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

[$GNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
K ! 6. SHIPPED _ R i )
frrOom * " T0

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE DF SHIPPER - DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1. SHIPPED

FROM 10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE QF SHIPPER DATE SHGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE







GSGR 29346 APQ 707
12 OCT 1849

SURJECT: Unidentifiadble Reaains

™ The Cuartermaster General
Departament of the Amy
¥ashington 26, De Co
ATTN: MNemorisl Division

le In accordarcs with the provisions of your letter, flle QUGHU
283, GRS (Far East), dated 17 September 1948, subjeot: Resolution of
Ceases of Unidentiflied Deosased, the following Unkmown remins, pressat-
1y stored at AGES Mauscleum, Manila, Pele, have besn processed by the
Central Identification Laborstory and considered "Unidentifiable” bty
reason of lsok of suffioclent identifying data:

UNKNOWN X=1B4 AORS Ms UNKNOWN X=1691 AGPS Nslm
X=526 " " X=1714 Y "
X923 " XelT44 " "
X=-pg9 " « I-2266 * " .
X-1058 " ey
X=-1120 * » I=-2408 "
X«1206 " " X=4139 danile #2
X-1248 °* * X=4896 AGES Mslm
X=1340 " » X=-1719 " had
X-163¢ °* "

2. Formarded herewith, for your cmsideration, are new (MG Forms
1044 for the sbove=mentioned Unknomnse

FOR TEZ COMMARDING GFNERAL:

19 Incls Co He L EURANCE
QIC Forms 1044 w/Certificates 2nd Lte,  AGD
of Tnidentifiability Asst Adje Gemn



BASIC:  Ltr fr WD, OQG, Wash. 25, D.C., file QMGMU 293, Unk. X-587

dtd 25 Aungust 1947, subj: Information ﬁ;quirod
foar Graves Registration,

GSQMM 293 3rd Ind Jo/121*
PHILRYCOM Sector Graves Registration Service, APO 707, 27 October 1947
T0: Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C,

1. Reference 1s made to basic communication,

2, Necessary action has been completed in compliance with Paragraphs
1l and 2 of basic letter; corrected ROI was included in thig Headquarters?
"Weakly Report of Burials Becorded, No. 37-47 (Page 1), 8 September %6
15 September 1947%, forwarded your o fice under date of 22 September 47,

3. Attention im invited to Paragraph 2, 2nd Indorsement, which
informs of action taken in compliance with Paragraph 3, basic letter, and
the nezative resnlts thereof,

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

/2] Barold F. Reverski
/t/ HAROLD ¥, REVERSK]
Lt. Colonel, Q.M.C.
1 Incl: w/d Executive

CePY CorPY



W -

. ARMY SERVICE PORCES
In Reply Refer to QAGNU 295 OFFIOE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Unk. X-587 YASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Lﬁytﬂ *1. P.I.
25 August 1947

SUBJECT: Information Required for Graves Registration

70 : Oommanding General
Philippine-Ryukyus Command
APO 707, c/o Postmaster
Sen Franciscoe, Calilfornia

1. Comparison of dental chart for Unimown X-587, USAF Cemetery, Leyte #1
has been made with WD dental recard on file for Sgt. James F. Milliken, & 997 003,
with unfavorable results, Unknown X-587 shows E=12 missing, wvhereas, dental
record for Sgt. Milliken, indlcates B-14 and L~13 as having been extracted.

2, It is requested that the remark "Possidly Milliken, James® , be deleted
from the Repart of Interment and a corrected Repart of Interment be submitted for
Unknown X-587.

3. It is further requested that cemetery records be mearched, to detemmine,
whether any other deceased were recoversd from the Cifilian Cemstery, at Tagano,
Tandsg, Surdgao, and interred in USAF Cemetery, Leyte #1, which might possibly
be the remsins of Sgt. James P, Milliken, 6,997, 003.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

/8] James 8. MacFarland

[t/ JAMBS C, MacPARLAND
Maja , QMC
Memorisl Division

COoPY capPY



BASIC: Ltr fr WD, OQMG, Wash, 25, D.C., file QMGMU 293 Unk X-587 Leyte
#1, P,I,, dtd 25 August 1947, sudbj: Information Required for
Graves Registration,
: §: 10 Oct 47
GSQM 293 lat Ind CREM/gvd®

PHILRYCOM Sector Graves Registration Service, APO 707, 10 September 1947
T0: Commending Officer, USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, Leyte, P,I.

1. Tour attention is invited to the letter received from the Office
of the Quartermaster General, Washington 25, V.0., file QMGMU 293 Unk, X
587 Leyte $#1, P.I., subject: Information Required for Graves Registration
dated 25 Anguet 1947, which is forwarded for your compliance,

.2, It is requested that a carrected Report of Interment for Unknown
X-587, deleting the remark *Possibly Milliken, James® be prepared and for-
warded to thls office with 2 true copy o the basic lstter of authority
attached to each copy of the corrected report.

3. It is further requested that your records e checked to determine
1f any other remains were recovered from the Civilian Cemetery at Tagao,
Tendag, Surigac which could be Sgt James Milliken snd & report forwardsd
to this office with the least practicabdle delay,

BY ORDER OF COLONEL MURPHEY:

/s/ Harold ¥, Reverski

/t/ HAROLD ¥, REVERSKI
Lt. Colonel, QQMC
Executive

COPY COpY



-

BASIC: Ltr fr WL, OQMG, Wash. 25, D.C., file QiGh. 293, Unk. X-587,
Leyte #1, P.I., dtd 235 August 1947, subj: Information Required
for Graves Regigtration,

PRQM 293 2nd Ind ' J68/mym
HEADQUARTERS, USAF CEMETEEY LEYTE NO, I, APO 707, 15 September 1947,

TQ: Sector Commender, American Graves Registration Service, ¥BZ, Hge.
PHILRYCOM, APO 707.

l, 1In compliance with paragraph #2, lst indorsement, herewith trens-
nitted is carrected Report of Interment (in trip) for Unkmown X~-587, for—
merly Unknown X~-6587, possibly MILLIKAN, James interred in Grave $8498,
thip cemetery. A true copy of the baselc letter of authority ls attached
to each copy of the corrected report.

2. In compliance with paragraph #3, let indorsement, review of re-
cords falled to reveal the pecovery of any other remains from the Civilian
Cemstery at Tiagao.

FOR THE CUMMANDING OFFICER:

A, P, SINGSON
lat Lt., Infantry
1 Incl:t Carrected Heport of Inter- Executive Officer
- ment for Unk, 587 (trip)
v/a true copy of Dasis
1tr of authority attached
to each corrected report.

CcoPY COPY



o o7
V4
BASIC: Ltr fr WD, OQMG, Wash, 25, D.C., file QMGMU 293, Unk, X587, ’

Leyte #1, P.I., dtd 25 August 1947, subjs Information Required
for Graves Registration.

GSQMM 293 3rd Ind JC/111%
PHILRYCOM Sector Graves Registration Serviocs, APO 07, 27 October 1947
TOs Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D.C,

l, Reference is made to basic communication,

2. Neocessary action has been completed in compliance with Paragraphs
1 and 2 of baslec letter; corrected ROI wes included in this Headquarters!'
"R okly Report of Burials Recorded, No. 37-47 (Page 1), 8 September to
15 September 1947", forwarded your office under date of 22 September 47,

3. Attention is invited to Paregraph 2, 2nd Indorsement, which
informs of action taken in compliance with Paragraph 3, basic letter,
the negative results thereof, Wy
FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

L
D
Vot .

Lt. Colonel, Q.M.C. >
1 Inels w/d Executive

——

L

1«

"’i \-9"" \/(. <T




, BASIC: ILtr fr WD, OQUG, Wash. 25, D.C., file QMGMU 293, Unk. X-587,
Leyte #1, P.I., dtd 25 August 1947, subj: Information Required
for Graves Registration.

PKQY 293 2nd Ind, JGS /mym
HEADQUARTERS, USAF CEMETERY LEYTE NO. I, APO 707, 15 September 1947.

TO: Sector Commander, American Graves Registration Service, FEZ, Hgs.
PHILRYCOM, APO 707,

1. In compliance with paragraph #2, 1st indorsement, herewith trans-
mitted 1s corrected Report of Interment (in trip} for Unlmown X-587, for-
merly Unkmown X-587, possibly MILLIKAN, James interred in Grave #8498,
this cemetery. A true copy of the basic letter of authority is attached
to each copy of the corrected report.

2. In compliance with paragraph #3, 1st indorsement, review of re-
cords failed to reveal the recovery of any other remains from the Civilian
Cemetery at Tigao.

L

FOR THE COMMANDING CFFICER:

Ty
1 Inel: Corrected Report of Inter=- Exocutive Officer
ment for Unk, 587 (trip)
%/a true copy of basic
ltr of authority attached
to each corrected report.



BASIC: Ltr fr WD, OQMG, Wash. 25, D.C., file QMGNU 293 Unk, X-587 Leyte
#, P.1., dtd 25 ingust 1947, subls Information Required for
Graves Rsgistratien,
83 10 Oct L7
T GSQM 293 1st Ind CREM/gyd*

FEILRYOOM Sector Greves Repistration Service, APO 707, 10 September 1947
70; Commanding Officer, USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, Jeyte, P.I,

1. Your attention is invited to the letter received from the Office
of the Quertermester Generel, Washington 25, D.C., file QMGMU 293 Unk, X~
587 Leyte #1, P.1., subject: Information Required for Graves Registraticn
deted 25 August 1947, vhich is forwarded for your complience,

2, It is requested that a corrected Report of Interment for Unknown
X-587, deleting the remark "Possibly Millilken, Jemes" be prepared and for-
warded to this office with a true copy of the basic letter of suthority
attached to each copy of the corrected report,

3, Tt is further requested that your records be checked io determine
if any other remains wers recovered from the Clvillan Cametery at Tagao,
Tandeg, Surigac which could be Sgt. James Milliken and a repori forwarded
to this office with the least practicable deley,

BY ORDER OF COLONEL MURPHEY:

HARCGLD F. REVERSKI
Lt, Colonel, QNC
Executlive




AVE
ARMY SERVICE FORCES

i reeLy rerer To MG 293 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Unk, I=587 WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
Leyte #1, P.1l.

25 August 1947

SUBJECT: Information Required for Graves Registration

TO ¢ Commanding General
Philippine-Ryukyus Command
APO 707, ofo Postamster
San Francisco, California

1. Comparison of dental chart for Unimown X=587, USAF Cemelery, Leyte f,
has besn mads with WD deantal record on file for Sgt. Jemes P. 997 003,
with unfavorable results., Unknown X587 shows R-12 , whereas, dental
record for Sgt. Milliken, indicates Rl and I~13 as having been sxtracted.

2. It is requested that the remark "Possibly Milliken, James", be deleten
from the Report of Interment and a corrected Report of Interment be subnitted for
Onknown X=587,

3, It is further requested that cemetery records be searched, to determine,
whether any other decessed were recovered from the Civilian Cemetery, at Tagao,
Tandag, Surigeo, and interred in USAF Cemetery, Layte #1, which might possibly
be the remains of Sgt. James P, Milliken, 6,997, 003.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

C Tuae Jarl
" IAMES C. MacF Sand
Major, QMC
Memorial Division




s .'.-.,.4&.4=:-i»-9'»\\M'Wn‘.:n:r&n‘»\u‘»;\k--'mlk&.v:-.--?:.-

25 hugust 1947

SUBJECT: Information Required for Graves Registration

TO : Commanding Ceneral
Philippine-Ryukyus Command
APO 707, o/o Postmaster
San Prancisco, California

1. Comparison of dental chart for Unknown X~587, USAF Cemetery, Layte #1,
has been made with ¥D dental record on file for 5gt. Jumes P, Mi.liken, 6 997 003,
with unfaverable results, Inknown ¥~387 shows R-12 missing, wherecs, dental
record for Sgt. ¥illiken, indicstes A=-14f and L-13 as having been extracted,

2. It is requested that the remark "Possibly yilliken, James®, be deleten
from the Report of Interment and a corrected Report of Interment be subritted for

3. *!ﬁwés further requested that cemetery records be searched, to deteraine,
whether any ‘othier.deceased were recpvered from the Civilian Cemetery, at Tagao,
Tandag, Surigao, and interred in USAF Cemetery, Leyte #1, which might possibly
be the remains of Sgt, James p. ¥illiken, 6,997, 003.

. FOR THE CUARTERVASTAR GENERAL:










N ) e
HEADQUARTERS

AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PHILCOM ZONE

21 Sept 1949
Date

SUBJECT: Unidentifiable Remains

TO ¢ The Quartermaster

Washington 25, D ] @.p o ¢. -
Attn: ' Memorial Div*ion “

. - s _— ""

The records pertaining to Unknown X~ 87 s Plot y

Row s Grave _ 8498, USMC _ UBAF Cen, leyte #1 have

been reviewed and it is the opinion of this office that insufficient
evidence is avallable to establish the identity of this deceased,
and that these remsins should be classified as unidentifiable,

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

« MeNSMAR
Captain, QMO
Chief, Records Branch
Attech: TForm 1044

7
(,‘ff'-'*'/ J /p;’ :

rww/ym




v . " -

IDERTIFICATION DATA

1. RENAINS OF UNKNOWN

' ) 2. BATE OF REPONT
UMEFON X-2255 (Pormerly WF X-587 Leyte /1) 26 Sept 1949
3. NAME OF CEMETERY 4, PLOT [5. mOW &. GRAYE |[7. DATE OF
BISINTERMENT |REINTERMENT
AGHES Tausolewn, Manil~, T.I. 810 | 4 3678
PHYSICAL DESCRIPT ION

B. ESTIMATED WEIGHT 9, ESTIMATED MEIGHT 10. COLOR QF HALR Ll. RACE

UTD UTD UTED UNK OWH

NONE

12.GIVE DESCRIPTION OF ANY OFFICIAL IDENTIFICATION FOUND WITH REMAINS

11.GIVE DESCRIPTION OF TATYDOS 0' SCARS ON BODY AND/OR SUCH

.iHFORHATION OBTAINED FROM OTHER SOURCES

UTTD
1%, WAS $O0Y BURNED? TO WHAT EXTENT?
3 oves [XD wo
1%. WAS BODY MANGLED? 70 WHAT EXTENT?
C3 ves X wo

NCHNE

36, DESCRIOE EVIODEMCE OF HEALED FRACTURES AND BONE MALFORMAT IONS

“BY REASON OF LACK ¢

“UMIDET
F

NCHE

Pt

k
L
i

IFIABLE”

JRSCENTIDENTIFYING DATA”

17. LIST EYERY ITEM OF CLOTHING, EQUIPMENT AND PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND, SHOWING THE TYPE, COLOR, SITE, MARKINGS,

SERYICE, ETC. (I7 lawndry marke art indistinet sech setatien shouid be mede and apecimen Farvarded theough
channels for examination whan facilitjen are not aveilable im the area)

e rorm

, T
PREVIOUS EDITHING #F
REY 18 MAR 47 'ouu

FORM ARE OBSOLETE

THIS

296211247 PAGE 1 OF 3




X-22

Mausolenm

18.

TOOTH CHART

MISSING TEETH: ALL TEETH MISSING THROUGH EX—
TRACT IOM (NOT THOSE FRACTURED OR DISPLACED BY
$ECENT WOUNDS} SHOULD BE "X*°D OUT AMD LABELED
HUS:

TOP VIEW

SIDE VIEW

_(IbaMAI/Zcﬂhﬁ 3

OREAR

CROJRED TEETH: BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH
(LABEL GOLD, PORCELAIN, SILVER OR GOLD AND PORCE-
LAIN;, THUS:

Gold Cromwn A /%/w/amc

CWEe

OQRED

BRIDBE WORK: BLOCK (N SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH
T(L.M!EL GOLD BRIDGE, GOLD AND PORCELAIN BRIDGE),
HUS :

Gold Bridge

& &

N=nYg

FILLINGS :
AS POSSIBLE

n?m FILLING ON TOOTH AS ACCURATELY
CEMENT), THUS:

BLOCK IN AND LABEL GOLD, SILYER,

Go/a"ﬁ/ﬁ”g Siber Fitling

OO

SlISLYAS

“B

e R 15 Snkne i S LocATION M0 Suze é@é@ ) @ @ @
AN PR B
i @CEGUOUUBGOOO@@@ e
| BEPOCITVIO0OBDD |-~
1RREREDRD AAOORENER®]

I

OER00RT RIDEG

X

%

14 15 1% 13 |12 |11 | 10

9 9 10 1l 12 13

14 15 16

DERTURES (Plates):

QM FORM
18 MAR 47

1ousa

//

DRAW O IAGRAM OF RELATIVE SI2E AMD SHAPE OF PLATE, BLOCK IN TEETH ATTACHED AND INDICATE RETA N
ING CLASPS ON MATURAL TEETH WITH THE WORD, "CLASP."

Unable to determine whether teeth from R2-Ll and from

L6=18 are X or PX due to the condiWe maxillz.

“UN!D“..HF!ABLE”

PAUL R NICHOLS
Chief Ident. Section

© 29E-21-12.47 PAGE 2 OF 3




19. BLACK QUT PARTS OF BODY NOT REF “RED

20. MASS PURIAL CERTIFICATE (IF APPLICABLR)
¢Wherein segregation in whole or parts is lmpossible)

| CERTIFY THAT THE GROUP REMAINS CONSIST OF PARTS OF DECEDENTS RASED ON THE PRESENCE OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE FOLLOWING ANATOMICAL PARTS: WUNSER

SIANATURE OF WMEDICAL OFFICER

21, REMARKS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Mo AOIL, identification tags or personal effects found with remains,
Estimated —eight of remains - 5 lbs,

Circumference of skull - 19% inches,

CER Lo T ks v
: o b PE O§] % izz iu Ez
o OF L;l_z."_.i*-' GF SUFRTESTIDENTIFVING DATA®

| CERTIFY THAT 1 HAVE PERSOMALLY VIEWED THE REMAINS OF DECEASED AND THAT ALL RESULTING INFORMATION HAS BEEK
RECORDED TO THE BEST OF MY KMOWLEDGE .

TYPED NAME, GRADE, ARM OR SERVICE, AND ORGANIIATION

smuiywt .
PAUL R NICHCLS %j / M
Chief, Identification Section ' i

2'8.: I:gnrr 1 OMUb y-s{-"!» - L,f / g‘" - 29€.21-12.47




v,

~ R/R BRANCH, MEMORIAL DIVISION, Ot ~6

| X-2255
IDENTIFICATION DENTAL CHART

TO BE USED WITH QMG FORMS NOS. 1042 & 1044 IN PLACE OF CHART THEREON,
AND TQ BE ATTAGHED TO AND FORWARDED WITH THESE FORMS WHEN AGCOMPLISHED,

UNENOWN X-2256 (Formerly UMK X-6587
USAF Cem Leyte #1, P. 1.3'

Unktnown

28 Nov 47
DATE
Unknown

LAST NAME FIRST INFTIAL RANK

Unknown

SERIAL MO,
Unknown

Tigao, Surigao"¥ovince, AGRS Mausoleum,

Mindanao, P.I. Menila, P.I.

ORGANIZATION
810 K

PLACE OF DEATH PLAGE OF BURIAL
0 ¥ ¥ . STQR AGE

I.IPP!I TEETH
| 2

MGI'IT

TYPE

ocaren [P J/

annnmmmnnm--
A A 6N -

PLOT
m‘?iﬁ’- R-

LIF?

INSIDE — LOOKING OUT

GHT Lmnrmu
15 14 I3 12 i 9

V‘rmnn /% X
mmmmﬁﬁgn%z

TYPE

{.OCATION

TYPE OF FILLING

SYMBOLS
IN IN
WHOLE BOX UPPER HALF OF BOX
EXTRACTED AMALGAM
{SILVER)

CAVITY INDICATE
LOCATION

r —
f BN/ | ‘ FIXED BRIDGE SILICATE OR
Fa PORCELAIN

. {INCL. ABUTMENTS)

fi

TEETH REPLACED
BY DENTURE

]

X
Ml

POSTHUMOUSLY MISSING | |
(LOST AFTER DEATH)

=N

KEY OF SYMBOLS TO BE USED ON ABOVE GHART

LEFT
12 13 4 15

Locmou

LOCATION OF FILLING
IN

LOWER HALF OF EOX
MESIAL

(BETWEEN-TOWARD FRONT)

QCCLUSAL
ITING SURFACE BACK TEETH)

0.
=

DISTAL
{BEYWEEN - TOWARD BACK)

LINGUAL
“ ITOWARD TONGUE!

FACIAL
(TOWARD CHEEK)

QMC FORM 1045 5 FERB 48

REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

1T —FHILRYCOM—-#, 4T —80M



INSTRUCTIONS:

+ AGGURACY AND ATTENTION TO DETAIL N TME PREPARATION OF THIS GHART ARE OF PARAMOUNT
MPORTANGE,  SAME IS TO BE OF MAXIMUM VALUE.

2. NOTE GCAREFULLY THAT: SYMBOLS INDICATING MRSSING TEETH, CAVITIES AND BRIDGE- WORK ARE
TO BE MSERTED IN WHOLE BOX; SYMBOLS INDICATING TYPE OF FILLING ARE TO PE INSERTED IN
OF 80X; AND SYMBOLS INDICATING LOGATION OF FiLLING ARE TO BE (NSERTED

N LOWER WALF OF BOX.

3. ANY ABNORMALITIES SUCH AS MALPOSED, MALFORMED OR DISGOLORED TEETH, ETC. SHOULD
SE NOTED. DENTAL WORK NOT COVERED ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED,&@ , PORCELAIN CROWNS, GOLD
GROWNS (FULL OR 34), 34 GOLD GROWN WITH SILIGATE WINDOW,

4. FOR INFORMATION OF STANDARD NUMBERING OF TEETH, SEE DIAGRAM BELOW.

LFFY

REMARKS:

: Unable to determine whether R-1, 2, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, &
L-6, 7, 8, and 16 is P or X, Teeth generally discolored.

¥ v

/s/ Magno A. Noble . /8/ John H, Bemnett Jr,
MAGNO A. NOBLE /p/ JOHN H, BENNEIT JR,
NAME AND RANK TYPED OR PRINTED ‘NAME AND RANK TYPED OR PRINTED
~ CIP, laboratory, Manila, F.Il. " 28 Nov 47
PLACE OR HQ. WHERE THIS FORM ACCOMPLISHED DATE

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY:

Gy L~
R o




4

AGRC FORM No. It

¢ Mevived s () 0 @
Formely "Check List

of Unknowns") ~ IDENTIFICATION CHECK LIST

% (T5'be eompletelq filled out and attached to each copy
of Report of Inteement WD QMC Foem 1042)

(Fornerly UNK X-%?
USAF Cem Leyte 71,
Unknown X _. 2256 EP-Io :

Cenred AGRS Mausoleum, Manila, P,T.

- 810 MNGER BgY CRIPF o0
AGRS Mausoleum, Manila, P.I. Plot -2 BOwW o= Grave 25

Arrived at mmiﬁ' = 28 Nov :;baﬂ
gao, ig?o nee,
] .

Place of death Mindanao, P.I.
(Namwe of closest town) {Coordinates and lstter Prefix, maps)

(Sheet, scale and serials wsed)

Remains recovered or disinterred by Leyte £.1

(Name and organization)

Evacuated to Cemetery by

(Name and organimmtien)
Description of clothing and equipment: (if clothes do not ft, obtain size from body measurements)

Item Clothing Indicate unusual markings
Markings Sizes color, wear, tear, repairs, etc.

* Headgear / 7
(Type)

Raincoat

Overcoat /
Jacket, Field /
Jacket, Combat /
Mackinaw /

Sweater
Jacket, HBT . N

* Shirt, Wool OD '
Undershirt, Wool /
Undershirt, Cotton L
Trousers, HBT ; //
* Trousers, Wool OD . /




Beilt, web /1 o i o ) -

Drawers, wool / ettt e e <8 RS :

Drawers, cotton /

Leggings, woo! /

Socks, cotton /

* Shoes N N (type) .

Qvershoes N

Web Equipment ’/(type) " e e

(Other item) _ /

{Other item) /
*If hody is nude, sizes of these ilems should he comyu%d by messuring the remains

Chevrons or /

Insignia /

{Type & locill‘ry shirt, jacket, coat, helmet)

Shoulder Patch /

Does clothing indicate that decéased was a member of the Air, Ground or Naval Force?

Description of Remains: Skeleton only. Chart attached,

Age ... 4(....._..Height ..................... Weight e Description of wounds
Band essin Scars
naages of 7‘/ 98 fLength, width, location)
£ Tattoos

/ (Numbher, locatlon — Hlustrate on separate page}

Qutstanding moles/ warts or birthmarks

[Yew-no; description, location}

Sunburn or tan, othc( }han hand and face

Complexion /
U {Light, medium, dark, clear, pimples, pocks, freckles)
T
Bufld b
/ {Large, fat, thin, muscular)

Hair ... / , .

{Color, Iuﬁh. quantily, curly, wuvy, siraight, wharls, or deftnite parting)
Hair /

(Baldnesas, wiﬂofs peak, distinetlve calting or other characteristics)
Sideburns ; Mé che ... Beard or —.. .

iColor, selling, shape) {Color, size, shape} ihengfh, hemvy)
—_ 2 -



. - -, Cc D

Goatee -
(Ligll(. /olor, exient)
Eyes g . Eyebrows
tColor, scmng, shape) {Color, hushiness, extent acroas 1105¢)
D
Nose / Eears
{8ize, shape, 4?!1.-,]:1} (Size, set close to or Inr frem head)
Mouth / Lips
{Large, medium, small}) (Small, Iarge, full)
See chart attached,
Teeth oo, :
(White, shé,/unevenen, spacing, noticeable crowns, fillings, extracts)
Chin / : -
(Proﬁinent, receding, pointed, dimples, double)
Skull 19%3
Jaw Cjfcumference of 3gKk in inches
{Large, small, normal) {Hat band)
Neck / £ Larynx
(Size, length, short, normal, wrinkloﬁ} {Prominent, normsl)
Shoulders / Arms
(Broad, straight, smal, rounded) / (Length, muscular, color, extent umil quantity of hair)
/
"/
Hands . ,/
Fingers U :
{Short, thick, long, slender, size of llruckles, lnissing fingers or Joints)
D
r
(Unususl characteristics of lillg({n;ﬂs}
Chest / ,
(Nize of nipples, color, quantity amd extent of ha'gé large, small, nocnwl)
Waist /
(Stze of navel, appendectoiny, mnount, fpuantity, alyl celor uwl hair)
Back Circumcision ...’ / Pubic Hair
{Quantily and extent of hairy (Yes-noj / {Color)
Herniaplasty /
{Yes-no; localivn) /
Legs /.
{inseam, iruscwlar, knock-koeed, howed, nortal, gquakiity, color and {-xym of hair}
Feet Toes /;
(Size, corns, callouses, flut) {slender, straight, 4670]:-::1, averlap)
Evidence of healed fractures '/
(Nose, arms, legs, cley) /

/

NOTE: Use attached charts “A” and “B” to indicate parts not received.




7.

O_.--.-‘O.*- :

No

Have finger prints been placed on Report of Interment?

(Yen-no) .

, Due to condition of remains,
I not, explain _

Yos
Has tooth chart been prepared ? If not, explain

(Yes-no}

Remarks No psrsonal effects, no ROI bottle nor I. D, tags found with remains,

Estimated weight of remains, five (8) 1ba,

I certify that 1 have personally viewed the remains of subject deceased and all resulting information
has been recorded to the best of my knowledge.

CERTIFTBD TRUE GOFYs /s/ Willism A, Johnson

/- M\ {Ofﬂcer's.‘ﬂame}
~ 4 .
cosd %;& SP-6 D 234835
2d Lt., MAC

Rank Service

c1p, Leboratory, Manils, P,I.

(Organizaiion)

28 Nov 47

- o - 1~ FHILRY OO —4. £7—400
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SKELETAL CHART

X-2255
(BLACK OUT PARTS OF BODY NOT RECEIVED AT CEMETERY)

LS/

,__.,\_’

m:’“

R 7 L .
%A b 14— PHILEYOOM—6,41—AB




« RYR BRANCH, MEMORIAL DiVISION, oC'

L)

UIENONN  X=587 (Possibly James Millikan)

IDENTIFICATION DENTAL CHART

TO BE USED WiTH QMG FORMS NOS. 1042 & 1044 IN PLACE OF CHART THEREON,
AND TO BE ATTACHED TO AND FORWARDED WITH THESE FORMS WHEN: mm

13 Lay 1947
DATE

LAST NAME FIRST INITIAL

SERIAL NO.

Tigao, Surigao Whvince,
__Milﬁamo, P. It

USAF Cemetery Leyte #l, Pu.l.

ONGANIZATION
8498

PLAGE OF DEATH

Missing
uePER TEETH

RIOHT
6 I8 4 13 12 1 9

I.m TEETH

TYPE

PLACE OF BURIAL

INSIDE — LOOKING OUT

10

PLOT ROW GRAVE NO.

/V/s SING
un

LEFT
i 12 13 t6

SYMBOLS TYPE OF FILLING
N N
WHOLE 80X UPPER HALF OF BOX
AMALGAM
% EXTRACTED (SILVER)
GAVITY. WDIGATE
- ‘v‘ ) "SILICATE OR

PORCEL AN

IEREEESEM

KEY OF SYMBOLS TO BE USED ON ABOVE CHART

LOCATION OF FILLING
IN
LOWER HALF OF BOX

MESIAL
UETWEEN - TOWARD FRONT)

OCCLUSAL
(MTING SURFACE BACK TEETH)

MISTAL
{PETWEEN - TOWARD BACK)

LINGUAL
(TOWARD TONOUE)

FAGIAL
(TOWARD GHEEK)

QNC Foru 1088 5 FES A6

AFWESPAC Frinting Plant

REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS




INSTRUCTIONS:

+ AGGURACY AND ATTENTION TO DETAIL W THE PREPARATION OF THIS CHART ARE OF PARAMOUNT
IMPORTANCE, IF SAME IS TO BE OF MAXINUM VALUE.

2. NOTE CAREFULLY THAT: SYMBOLS INDICATING MISSING TEETH, CAVITIES AND BRIDGE- WORK ARE

TO BE INSERTED N WHOLE POX; SYMBOLS INICATING TYPE OF FILLING ANE TO BE WSERTED N
UPPER MALF OF BOX; AND SYMBOLS INDICATING LOGATION OF FRLLIN® ARE TO BE INSERTED

I LOWER BALF OF BOX.

3. ANY ABNORMALITIES SUGH AS MALPDSED, MALFORMED OR MMSCOLORED TEETH, EVC. SHOULD
BE NOTED. DENTAL WORK NOT COVERED ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED, £ , PORCELAIN CROWNS, GOLD
CROWNS (FULL OR 34), 3% GOLD CROWN WITH SILICATE WINDOW.

4. FOR INFORMATION OF STANCARD NUMBERING OF TEETH, SEE DIAGRAM BELOW.

RIGHT

REMARKS:

PAUL Re WICHOLS, Embelmer WILLIAY. C. CLARK, 1st 1t,, QC
NAWE AND RANK TYPED OR PRINTED NAME AND RANK TYPED OR PRINTED
USAF Cemetery Leyte /1, P.I. 13 May 1947

PLAGE OR Q. WHERE THIS FORM AGCOMPLISHED DATE
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/s/

!

STATEMENT

Tigao Tandag
Surigao, P,I.
Karch 25, 1947

I, Maria T, Simbajon, a widow knew very much the late Janmes
Killiken died June 9, 1942,

When they (Americans) were overturned in Point Cawit 4 kilo-
meters from the seaxhore as soon as they reached the shore the
11 Americans lived at home. I was taking care of them until they
recovered from their sickness. We were in Kadrelino, Lanuza. For
several months we transferred to Tigao and we lived in the evacua-
tion place., After several days he was sick with malarla and I was
taking care of him while he was sick, i was in his deathbed until
his last breath. I buried him in the ecivilian cemetery in Tigeo
Tandag, Surigao,

Jery Respectfully,
s/ ilaria T, Simbajon

WITNESSED BY:

CHARLES G, WaPLE, JR.
2nd Lt., QUG

A TRUE COPY:

s, & ok

ATLLIAM C. CLARK
1gt Lt., QMG




STATEMENT

Tigao Tandag, Surigao
March 25, 1947

I do certify that I know James Millikan, died of
malaric and mas buried in Tizao Civil Cemetery on June 9,
1942, 1 do further certify that the sald bones were re-

covered on the samo nlace on March 25, 1947.

s/ EButiquio L. ¥aquiling
Tigao, Tandaz, Surigao

WITNESSED BY:

e /s/ CHARLES G. WATLE, JR.
2nd Ltn’ QMG

A TRUE COFPY:

WILLIAM C, CLARK
lst Lt., QMC

e bpn ——————— = 4e e



. Jusr .. RESTRICTED 3013

WO G fon, 1962 REPORT OF INTERMENT  grgpa . | o
{Supersedes GR3 Form 1) Lo
(AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) 6 Dac 47
Imprint Identification Tagd If Possible. Section 1.-—IDENTIFICATION.
DO NOT TVYPE NAME (Last, firet, meiddle initial | SERIAL No.
UNKNOWN X~2255 (Formerly UNK X-587
USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, P.l.) Unknown
 GRADE | ORGANIZATION "| BRANCH OF SERVICE
o , ER
Unknown ‘ Unknown Unknown
RACE ! RELIGION IF OTHER THAN U. 5. DEAD, GIVE
NAME OF COUNTRY
. . Unknown Unknown
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Tigao, Surigeo ,
Province, Mindanao, p,I, Unknown Unknown

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address)

Unknown

IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY, DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION ({7 wnidentified, il in sccfion 3 om reverss)
{1, 2, or none)

None
WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDEDX Yes or no)

Yes (2)

LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME

None .

Sectisn 2—BURIAL. If other than in established cemietery, furniak aketch and map coordinates on reverss.
NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

W Oho L UL T e MANILAYF
DATE OF BURIAL HOUR BURIED IN (Shroud. blanket, or name of other) | TYPE OF GRAVE PLOT N0, | ROW No. | GRAVE No.
Sty ARE T ym e ’ MARKER Lot bav e
PEE T Vv
29 Nov 47 1300 hCaske'b None B8l0 K 3678
WAS THIS A REBURIALT .| IF A REBURIAL. INDICATE NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATION OF GRAVE
(Yes or nop b, TORED - —
‘ PLOT No. | ROW No. | GRAVE No.
Yes USAF Cemetery Leyte #, P.I. 8458
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES IF_IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENTIFICATION DATA AND
CEREMONY CONTAINERS BURIES WITH BODY
IRENTIFICATION TAG BURIED WITH IDENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO
BODY (Yes or ne) e MARKER (Yee or no) .
Yos Yes
BODY BURIED ON DEGEASED LEFT, NAME (Lasl, firat, middie initial) | RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION GRAVE No.
3} AT
 UNKNOWN X. 1650 N Army 3680
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Last, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL NO_ ORGANIZATION | GRAVE N,

3678

M "

A J [
SIGHATUR  OFFICER V ING RT
r - 2L g

T.* 4. Pawopfo,” 2d Lt., INF

DISTRIBUTION OF REPORT: Signed original for U. 5. and allied dead, signed original and ons copy for\ceemy dead, to the Quartermaster Goaneral
through Headquartera GRS Officer. Copies for ratention in theater a3 preacribed by thester commandsr.

LR }_} 140 RESTRICTED 16439071

LI I



»~~ - RESTRICTED — - .
Section 3.—NIDENTIFIED REMAINS, ‘ _ v

INSTRUCTIONS:

{a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified re-
mains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under “'Other,”" such as shee size,
social security number ; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks; and serial numbers of air-
planes, vehicles, and tanks.

(b} A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of all clues. !mprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as possible. If no fingerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will be indigated on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be

HIADNTL IT1LLT
14731

= accomgplished if one or more fingerprints are secured.
=
[1] .
3% HEIGHT ‘ WEIGHT COLOR OF EYES COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS. OR TATTOQS
=
8
) |
'WEAPON AND SERIAL No. ) LAUNDRY MARKS WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND
=
5
o=
23 | OTHER IDENTIFICATION CLUES
g
z
ol
27
=
8 FILLINGS SILVER FILLING
GCGLE FILLING
;'E CAVITIES CAVITY
%3 DECAYED
o
M{SSING TEETH
=F)
£2
i3
CROWNED TEETH
PORCELAIN CROWN
LD CROWN
z
Bx
22 | [TBRIDGE woRK
= GOLD BRIDGL
i b?ﬂ"

FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COORDINATES FOR BURIAL [N OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY

A

HASNI] 3K
JHDY

HIADNI NI
JIHIIY

REMARKS:

LOFEB 1048

1HEH

Identification Check List ard Dental Chart accomplished.

HIDNI4 2111

RESTRICTED 10—43087-1 tr. 5. GOYERWMENWT PAINTIHG OFFICE



. R TRERE
LT cm RESTRICTED 8198

mym
WD CMC 1 DATE OF REPORT
pioriy 1%‘3‘&?” - REPORT OF INTERMENT
repersedes L (AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) 15 September 194’)J
Imprint Idwentification Tal If Possible. Socilen 1.—IDENTIFICATION,
DO NOT TYPB. NAME (Lost, frst, middle imitia) SERIAL No. o
UNKNOR X-587 _ . -
GRADE ORGAN{ZATION BRANCH OF SERVICE
0 —-— — -—
RACE RELIGION |F OTHER THAN U. . DEAD. GIVE
NAME OF COUNTRY
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH ‘ DATE OF DEATH
Tigso, Surigao Provinoce, - -
Mindanao, P.JX. L
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Naww, reldionship, and addras) ;:“ N

- . - ' o]
SRS

! [l
IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BADY IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY DESCRIBE Mi or%ncmou ar -,..Td.a A in aection 3 on reverse)
(1, 2, or mows) : T T

%'.-'.

. -
WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDEDH Yas or ) < '~;_;. 'E:
- N T
N
Yes (Unknown Tags) _
LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME
None
Sactis 2.—BURIAL  if other than in sstablished tory, furnish akeich and inap ocoedinates on feverss.
NAME. NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY
USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, Leyte, P.I. _
DATE OF BURLAL HOUR BURIED N (Shroud, blanket, or mame af olker) meREFER GRAVE l PLOT No. | ROW No. ' GRAVE NO.
14 May 1947 0900 Casket "C" Type Reg. Cross | | | 8498
W(L'SY THIS A)'REBURIAL? IF A REBURIAL, INDICATE NAME, NUMCET COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY. AND LOCATION OF GRAVE
oo B -
Disinterred from Civilaan Gemeteryb Tigao, Tandag,| PLOTNo. | RoW No |GRAVE No.
No Surigao. Grid Coord:s 9 12' N, 126 10" 30" E, i |
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES IF TDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENTIFICATION DATA AND
CEREMONY CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY
IDENTIFICATION TAG BURIED WITH IDENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO ' corrected Report Of Intement buried
BODY (Yos or W) MARKER (Yer or #0) in bottls with body.
Yes Yes
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Lasf, first, middls inikial) RANK SERIAL NO, ORGANIZATION l GRAVE No.
_ UNKNOWN__X=-583 thru X-586_(Common grave) 8497
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Last, first, middle initich) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION | GRAVE No.
McCARTHY, Robert Lt. /“k 0-2031901 3499
PERS : PR SIGNATUR
‘GRS - A

- Signéd original for U. 5. and allied dead, signed ui‘:‘nsf md ana togy fdr enamy dead, to the Quartermaster Ganeral
JGarters GRS Othcer. Copics for retention 1{1 theater as presccribed by theater commander.

RESTRICTED




. —— P ——

RESTRICTED . -
Sestlan L-  AIDENTIFIED REMAINS, . r
C
E INSTRUCTIONS:

5 (a) Great cars will be taksn to record the most minute clues for the futurs identity of unidentified re-
a mains.  Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under "Other,” such as shoe size.
F3 sacial security number ; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks; and serial numbers of air-
g planes, vehicles, and tanks.

{b} A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of alf clues, Irprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as possible. |f ne fingerprint er prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will be indicated on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be

-] accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured.
3
35 HEIGHT WEIGHY COLOR OF EYES COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, OR TATTOOS
3
]
WEAPON AND SERIAL No. LALUNDRY MARKS WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND
x Tigao, Surigao
g __ Mindanao, P.I,
55 'OTHER IDENTIFICATION CLUES '
= Ll
See attached QMG Form 1045,
=
8
77
E FILLINGS SILVER FILLING
GOLD FILLING
;; CAVITIES CAVITY
£7 DECAYED
L]
MISSING TEETH
"ROTH MISSING
=3
&3
CROWNED TEETH
PORCELAIN CROWN "
LD CROWN
g2
i‘% BRIDGE WORK
g Mom BRIDGE
X
8 | FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COORDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY
"n
i
P
[T}
g . t
el e —— R ieepp— .
£
i S
REMARKS;
This Unknown was formerly Unknown X~587 s Possibly MILLIKAN,
EE James. The phrase "possibly MILLIKAN, James" was dropped in
V1SEP 1357 33| accordance with ltr £r WD, COMG, Wash. 25, D.Cus. £11e QUANT- 293,
' § | Unk X587, Leyte #1, dtd 25 t 1947, subj: Information Re-
quired for Graves Registration,

RESTRICTED 247T—A G Printing Plant —9-15-45 —250M




ARMY SERVICE FCRCES
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D, C,

QMGMU 293 25 August 1947
Unk. X~587
Leyte #1, P, I.

SUBJECT: Information Required for Graves Reglstration

TO 1 Commanding General
Philippine-Ryukyus Commend
AP0 707, o/o Postmaster
San Francisco, California

1. Comparison of dental chart for Unknown X-587, USAF Cemetery, Leyte #1,
has been made with WD dental record on file for Sgt. James P, Milliken, 6 997 003,
~ with unfavorable results, Unknown X-587 shows R-12 missing, whereas, dental
record for Sgt. Milllken, indicates R-14 and L-13 as having been extracted.

2. It is requested that the remark "Possibly Milliken, James", bs deleted
from the Report of Interment and a corrected Report of Interment be submitted for
Unknown X-587,

3. It is further requested that cemsitery records be searched, to determine,
whether any other deceased were recovered from the Civilian Cemetery, at Tagao,
Tandag, Surigao, and interred in USAF Cematery, Leyte #1, which might posaibly
be the remains of Sgt. James P, Milliken, 6,997, 003.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL$

/s/ James C. MacFarland

/t/ JAMES C. MacFARLAND
Major, QMC
Memoriasl Division

A TRUE COPY:

2" |

i. P, smasoﬁ,' 1st Lt,, Inf,




- . RESTRICTED g 3[} 3400

® .

ivn oNc mml 1042 \ DATE OF REPORT
o REPORT OF INTERMENT
¢ "" (AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) T AT
Imprint Identifioation Tag 1f Possibie. | Sediem 1L.—IDENTIFICATION.
DO NOT TYPE NA_IE—(I avt, firsd, widdle iwikial) SERIAL No.
UNENOU. X-2 07 (Ioeeitly DILLIKAN, Jamoas )
GRADE ORGANIZATION BRANCH OF SERVICE
O
. i M - - 0
) TRY
' PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH
Tigao, ourlgao Provirce,
iirdenao '
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Newe, relationship, swi address) -
IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY IF NO TAGS FOUND {W BODY DESCRIBE MEANS OF 1 ON (1] umidentifind, jﬁ in section $ ow rewres)

{1, 8, or moww)

Iione Cee attached &0 Form 1045 and statemar t,

WERE SUBSYTTUTE TAGS PROVIDED Y or me)

Yes (Unknown tags)

LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME

None

Sorlion 1—BUNSAL. If othar than in setablished tery, furnish aketch and inng sosedinates on reverss.
NAME, NUMBER, CODRDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

USAF  Cemetery Leyte #1l, Leyte, P.I,

DATE OF BURLAL HOUR BURIED IN (Skreud, blankai, o mamee of slbar) TYPE OF GRAVE PLOT NO. | ROW No. | GRAVE No.
14 lay 1947 0900 hrs Casket "CM Tyre Reg, Cross 5498
s THISA REBURIAL? IF A REBURIAL, INDICATE NAME, NUMTET COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATION OF GRAVE
% W RE,
) Disinterred from Civilian Cameterya Tigao Tandag, | PLOT No..| ROW N0 |GRAVE No.
50 Surigao. Grid Coord: 9° 12' N, 126° 10V 20" E.
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS PERSOM CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES IF_IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENTIFICATION DATA AND
CEREMONY CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY
- - Leport of Interment huried in beottle vith
IDENTIFICATION TAG BURIED WITH IDENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO body.
Y (Fau or wa) MARKER {Yas or na)
Yes Teos
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Last, firsl, midkde inidial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION | GRAVE No.
TITHOUT X=523 thru X=546 (Common grave) 8497
'BODY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Last, first, middle initiah) RANK SERIAL No, ORGANIZATION | GRAVE No.
LieQuoTHY , Robert 0=2031901 - 84699
SIGNATURE ) s% GRS o? z;g -
%
ul 1% gle, C.itede WILLIAM C, CLARK, lst Lt., QKC

REPORT: nod' nn‘mal for U7 S. and dl-d M signed criginal and one copy for enemy dead, to the Quartermaster Goneral
lhm Hudqn-run GRS O P ti - p ibd by theater commander.

Qoe/zz RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED - .

-

Sosion 1. MDENTHIED REMAING. - n .

INSTRUCTIONS:

{a} Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified re-
mains. Fill in anatomical characteristics belew, and any other clues under ""Other,” such as shoe size.
social security number ; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks: and serial numbers of air-
planes, vehicles, and tanks.

(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of all clues. fmprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as possible. #f no fingerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every feoth will be indicated on the tooth chart 1n accordance with diagram beslow. Tooth chart will not be
accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured.

uFId TI00IN
HI

w4 Xaae|
1431

#NNKL
437

HEIGHT WEIGHT | colorOF EYES | COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, OR TATTOOS
: s
| WEAPON ANDSERIAL Mo, | LALUNDRY MARKS. WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND
N . oWy '
. 2 : ' : i
OTHER 1DENTIFICATION CLUES
ra
Flitines SKVER FILLING ‘
G0LD FILLING
CAVITIES CAVITY

DECAYED

| L T8
LHBH

[ T
AHO1Y

UIDMN A TIGIN
LHEORY

7

MISSING TEETH

.

ELAN CROWN
CROWN

CROWMED TEETH

BRIDGE WORK

o,
i ]

FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COORDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY

+

REMARKS:




